

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6249 OF 2024

Balkrishna Sadashiv Thakur Deceased Thou.PETITIONER

Legal Heir Nitin Balkrishna Thakur And Ors

V/S

Shashikala Sadashiv Thakur And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Vaibhav s. Kulkarni i/by Khandeparkar And Associates for
Petitioner

Mr. Kalpesh Karkera for Respondent No. 1 to 5

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 13th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/09/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)